
CAMPEONATO DE ESPAÑA DE F-CLASS 600 YARDAS

CLASIFICACION FTR

1)     PRADOS TELLO DAVID 150  /    16 150  /    17 300    / 32

2) LARIOS BAYON ANTONIO JAVIER 147  /  20 150 / 18 297  /38

3) SIERRA MARTI SANTIAGO 147  /18 147  /11 294  / 29

4) GOMEZ EIRAS DIEGO 146 /10 148 / 14 294 /24

4) LOSADA QUIROGA EMILIO 149 /11 145  /10 294  /21

6) GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ JAVIER 144  /13 149 /19 293 / 32

7) RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ BENIGNO 143 /9 150 /17 293 /26

 8) RUIZ SASTURAIN MIGUEL ANGEL 143 / 18 149 /17 292 / 35

9) MARTIN ANDUEZA JOSE JAVIER 148 / 19 144 / 11 292 /30

10) PEREZ DE ONRAITA RUIZ DE ZARAT AITOR 14/ /12 144 / 8 292 / 20

11)GONZALEZ CAJIGA ALFONSO 146 /11 145 / 9 291 / 20

12 )PEREZ BALAGUER JOSE GONZALO 147 / 16 144 /13 291 /29

13) SIERRA GONZALEZ LUIS MIGUEL 149 / 15 141 / 10 290 / 25

14) PADIN COUSIDO RAFAEL 142 / 14 147 / 11 289 / 25

15 ) SUURBACH AST SYLVIE 146 / 14 142 / 9 288/23

16 ) AGUILAR RARO FERNANDO 146 / 11 142 / 7 288 / 18



17) CALVETE MONLEON MIGUEL ANGEL 144 / 13 143 / 11 287 / 24

18) BOLSA MINGUILLON JOAQUIN 144 / 13 142 / 8 286 /21

19 ) RUS MARTINEZ FRANCISCO 145 /14 141 / 6 286 / 20

20) GARRIDO LOPEZ JOSE MANUEL 141 / 13 144 / 10 285 / 23

21 )CABEZAS JIMENEZ JULIO 142 / 9 143 / 11 285 / 20

22) GARCIA-PAZ PEREIRA ANGEL 143 / 10 139 / 7 282 / 17

23) GORGE FERNANDEZ FRANCISCO 138 /7 139 / 10 277 / 17

24 ) ARBE FERNANDEZ RAMON 138 / 7 139 /7 277 /14

25 SANCHEZ DELGADO MANUEL 136 / 10 140 /6 276 / 16

26 ) CEREZO CARDERO PABLO 142 / 5 131 / 5 273 / 10

27 ) CANGA RODRIGUEZ MARINO 134 / 10 132 / 7 266 / 17

28) GARCIA GARCIA FRANCISCO 124 / 6 126 / 3 250 / 9

29 ) FERNANDEZ PEREDA MODESTO 121 /1 116 / 4 237 / 5



CAMPEONATO DE ESPAÑA DE F-CLASS 600 YARDAS

CLASIFICACION OPEN

1) CORRAL GUTIEREZ ANGEL ANTONIO 150 / 17 149 / 18 299 /35

2 ) ALARCON RIVERA FRANCISCO 147 / 11 147 /14 294 / 25

3) OYA MARTINEZ FERNANDO 96 / 11 50 / 7 147 / 19 293 /37

4) MARTORELL SOLANILLAJOAN MARIA 97 /10 50/7 146 /13 293 / 30

5) GARCIA ESCUDERO JUAN MANUEL 148 /12 145 /9 293 /21

6) GURRI VIÑALLONGA PERE 146 /12 146 /14 292/26

7) LESENDE SIEIRA FRANCISCO JAVIER 147 /18 144 /15 291 /33

8) GARCIA BERNARTE JESUS JOAQUIN 148 / 12 143 / 11 291 / 23

9) LEMA SOTO JOSE ANTONIO 145 /8 146/11 291 /19

10)VIDAL FLORIACH SEBASTIAN 97/9 47/4 143/11 287/24

11 )RUEDA CARRASCO ANTONIO 98/9 48/1 141/9 287/19

12) ABOY RODRIGUEZ ORLANDO 140/5 143/8 283/13

13) BARROS FAJARDO DE ANDRADE JOSE MARIA 89/5 48/6 145/7 282/18

14)LEVY DIAZ AGUSTIN 96/5 49/7 134/7 279/19

15)ANDRADA MARQUEZ PEDRO JAVIER 133/5 141/7 274/12

16)GONZALEZ LINAJE CONCEPCION 88/4 46/1 134/5 268/10



17 ) TRIVIÑO PINILLOS Mª PURIFICACION 93/5 42/0 133/5 268/10

18) TEIJEIRA ALVAREZ JOSE MANUEL 94/12 94/12

19) AGUADO PEREZ ALBERTO 35/1 35/1



CAMPEONATO DE ESPAÑA DE F-CLASS 600 YARDAS

EQUIPOS CLUB OPEN

1) CT AGARTO

 OYA MARTINEZ FERNANDO 96 / 11 50 / 7 147 / 19 293 /37

LESENDE SIEIRA FRANCISCO JAVIER 147 /18 144 /15 291 /33

ABOY RODRIGUEZ ORLANDO 140/5 143/8 283/13

 AGUADO PEREZ ALBERTO 35/1 35/1

TOTAL 867 / 83

2) C.T. OS CENTOLOS

GARCIA ESCUDERO JUAN MANUEL 148 /12 145 /9 293 /21

 LEMA SOTO JOSE ANTONIO 145 /8 146/11 291 /19

 BARROS FAJARDO DE ANDRADE JOSE MARIA 89/5 48/6 145/7 282/18

TOTAL 866 / 58



CAMPEONATO DE ESPAÑA DE F-CLASS 600 YARDAS

EQUIPOS FEDERACION OPEN

1) FEDERACION GALLEGA

LEMA SOTO JOSE ANTONIO 145 /8 146/11 291 /19

GARCIA ESCUDERO JUAN MANUEL 148 /12 145 /9 293 /21

 LESENDE SIEIRA FRANCISCO JAVIER 147 /18 144 /15 291 /33

 OYA MARTINEZ FERNANDO 96 / 11 50 / 7 147 / 19 293 /37

TOTAL 877 / 91

2)FEDERACION CATALANA

 MARTORELL SOLANILLAJOAN MARIA 97 /10 50/7 146 /13 293 / 30

 BOLSA MINGUILLON JOAQUIN 144 / 13 142 / 8 286 /21

RUEDA CARRASCO ANTONIO 98/9 48/1 141/9 287/19

LEVY DIAZ AGUSTIN 96/5 49/7 134/7 279/19

TOTAL 866/70



CAMPEONATO DE ESPAÑA DE F-CLASS 600 YARDAS

EQUIPOS CLUB FTR

1)C.T.O LLIRIA

    PRADOS TELLO DAVID 150  /    16 150  /    17 300    / 32

PEREZ BALAGUER JOSE GONZALO 147 / 16 144 /13 291 /29

 AGUILAR RARO FERNANDO 146 / 11 142 / 7 288 / 18

CALVETE MONLEON MIGUEL ANGEL 144 / 13 143 / 11 287 / 24

TOTAL 879 /76

2) C.T.OS CENTOLOS

3) SIERRA MARTI SANTIAGO 147  /18 147  /11 294  / 29

4) LOSADA QUIROGA EMILIO 149 /11 145  /10 294  /21

22) GARCIA-PAZ PEREIRA ANGEL 143 / 10 139 / 7 282 / 17

TOTAL 870 /67

3) C.T. AGARTO

4) GOMEZ EIRAS DIEGO 146 /10 148 / 14 294 /24

14) PADIN COUSIDO RAFAEL 142 / 14 147 / 11 289 / 25

21 )CABEZAS JIMENEZ JULIO 142 / 9 143 / 11 285 / 20

TOTAL 868 /69

4)C.T. EL CASTRO

11)GONZALEZ CAJIGA ALFONSO 146 /11 145 / 9 291 / 20

15 ) SUURBACH AST SYLVIE 146 / 14 142 / 9 288/23

20) GARRIDO LOPEZ JOSE MANUEL 141 / 13 144 / 10 285 / 23

24 ) ARBE FERNANDEZ RAMON 138 / 7 139 /7 277 /14

TOTAL 864 /66



CAMPEONATO DE ESPAÑA DE F-CLASS 600 YARDAS

EQUIPOS FEDERACIONES FTR

1) FEDERACION VALENCIANA

1)     PRADOS TELLO DAVID 150  /    16 150  /    17 300    / 32

12 )PEREZ BALAGUER JOSE GONZALO 147 / 16 144 /13 291 /29

16 ) AGUILAR RARO FERNANDO 146 / 11 142 / 7 288 / 18

17) CALVETE MONLEON MIGUEL ANGEL 144 / 13 143 / 11 287 / 24

TOTAL 879 /76

2)FEDERACION NAVARRA

 8) RUIZ SASTURAIN MIGUEL ANGEL 143 / 18 149 /17 292 / 35

9) MARTIN ANDUEZA JOSE JAVIER 148 / 19 144 / 11 292 /30

10) PEREZ DE ONRAITA RUIZ DE ZARAT AITOR 14/ /12 144 / 8 292 / 20

26 ) CEREZO CARDERO PABLO 142 / 5 131 / 5 273 / 10

TOTAL 876 /85

3)FEDERACION ASTURIANA

7) RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ BENIGNO 143 /9 150 /17 293 /26

6) GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ JAVIER 144  /13 149 /19 293 / 32

13) SIERRA GONZALEZ LUIS MIGUEL 149 / 15 141 / 10 290 / 25

27 ) CANGA RODRIGUEZ MARINO 134 / 10 132 / 7 266 / 17

TOTAL 876 /83

4) FEDERACION GALLEGA

3) SIERRA MARTI SANTIAGO 147  /18 147  /11 294  / 29

4) GOMEZ EIRAS DIEGO 146 /10 148 / 14 294 /24

21 )CABEZAS JIMENEZ JULIO 142 / 9 143 / 11 285 / 20

22) GARCIA-PAZ PEREIRA ANGEL 143 / 10 139 / 7 282 / 17

TOTAL 873 / 73


